DATE:
TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

July 5, 2017
All WIOA Subrecipients

Laurel McMahan
Workforce Programs Administration Manager
Administrative Services Division

PY17 WIOA Performance Goals

/

IDAHO

DEPARTMENT oF LABOR
C.L. “ButcH” OTTER, GOVERNOR
KeNNETH D. EDMUNDS, DIRECTOR

WIOAB 01-17

The U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, has finalized PY 2017
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) performance targets as follows:

WIOA Adult

Employment 2™ quarter after exit
Employment 4™ quarter after exit

Median earnings in the 2" quarter after exit
Credential attainment rate

WIOA Dislocated Worker

Employment 2™ quarter after exit
Employment 4™ quarter after exit

Median earnings in the 2™ quarter after exit
Credential attainment rate

WIOA Youth

Education or training activities or employment
in the 2" quarter after exit

Education or training activities or employment
in the 4" quarter after exit

Credential attainment rate

PY 2017
83.5%
70.3%
$5,425
70.9%

83.8%
73.9%
$6,633
70.0%
75.1%
75.1%

74.2%

Questions may be direct to any member of the Grants Management team.

CENTRAL OFFICE 317 West Main Street o Boise, [daho 83735 e Tel: 208-332-3570 o labor.idaho.gov

Equal Opportunity Employer



