

**WIOAB 01-17** 

DATE:

July 5, 2017

TO:

All WIOA Subrecipients

FROM:

Laurel McMahan

Workforce Programs Administration Manager

Administrative Services Division

**SUBJECT:** 

PY17 WIOA Performance Goals

The U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, has finalized PY 2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) performance targets as follows:

WIOA Adult	PY 2017
Employment 2 <sup>nd</sup> quarter after exit	83.5%
Employment 4 <sup>th</sup> quarter after exit	70.3%
Median earnings in the 2 <sup>nd</sup> quarter after exit	\$5,425
Credential attainment rate	70.9%
WIOA Dislocated Worker	
Employment 2 <sup>nd</sup> quarter after exit	83.8%
Employment 4 <sup>th</sup> quarter after exit	73.9%
Median earnings in the 2 <sup>nd</sup> quarter after exit	\$6,633
Credential attainment rate	70.0%
WIOA Youth	
Education or training activities or employment in the 2 <sup>nd</sup> quarter after exit	75.1%
Education or training activities or employment in the 4 <sup>th</sup> quarter after exit	75.1%
Credential attainment rate	74.2%

Questions may be direct to any member of the Grants Management team.